Adjusted Operating Income Growth (78.43)% (21.51)% (47.01)% * (81.44)%

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency) (78.64)% (23.83)% (47.55)% * (81.96)%

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency) 1.29 % 1.68 % 5.27 % 1.07 %

Three Months Ended
March 27, 2020

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 2,231,107 $ 853,448 $ 647,004 $ 3,731,559

Operating Income (Loss) (as reported) $ 65,791 $ (191,179) $ 46,747 $ (19,035) $ (97,676)
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 21,262 1,669 6,194 — 29,125
Severance and Other Charges — 3,647 — 3,247 6,894
Merger and Integration Related Charges 947 165 6,190 — 7,302
Goodwill Impairment — 198,600 — — 198,600
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability 5,828 1,111 — 12,899 19,838

Adjusted Operating Income $ 93,828 $ 14,013 $ 59,131 $ (2,889) $ 164,083

Operating Income (Loss) Margin (as reported) 2.95 % (22.40)% 7.23 % (2.62)%

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 4.21 % 1.64 % 9.14 % 4.40 %

* Not meaningful

Page 13

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME MARGIN
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

Six Months Ended
April 2, 2021

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 2,996,779 $ 1,372,155 $ 1,194,547 $ 5,563,481
Operating (Loss) Income (as reported) $ (13,925) $ 9,267 $ 53,772 $ (64,235) $ (15,121)
Operating (Loss) Income Margin (as reported) (0.46)% 0.68 % 4.50 % (0.27)%

Revenue (as reported) $ 2,996,779 $ 1,372,155 $ 1,194,547 $ 5,563,481
Effect of Currency Translation (1,014) (63,502) (3,648) (68,164)

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 2,995,765 $ 1,308,653 $ 1,190,899 $ 5,495,317
Revenue Growth (as reported) (38.47)% (23.75)% (9.19)% (30.33)%

Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic) (38.49)% (27.28)% (9.47)% (31.18)%

Operating (Loss) Income (as reported) $ (13,925) $ 9,267 $ 53,772 $ (64,235) $ (15,121)
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 40,773 4,148 12,684 — 57,605
Severance and Other Charges — (4,618) (501) (326) (5,445)
Merger and Integration Related Charges — — 6,117 — 6,117
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability (18,098) 984 743 (5,744) (22,115)

Adjusted Operating Income $ 8,750 $ 9,781 $ 72,815 $ (70,305) $ 21,041

Effect of Currency Translation (252) 52 (467) — (667)
Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency) $ 8,498 $ 9,833 $ 72,348 $ (70,305) $ 20,374

Operating (Loss) Income Growth (as reported) (105.53)% 106.28 % (46.26)% (34.72)% (109.65)%

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (97.06)% (83.58)% (42.27)% (109.58)% (95.32)%

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency) (97.15)% (83.50)% (42.64)% (109.58)% (95.47)%

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency) 0.28 % 0.75 % 6.08 % 0.37 %

Six Months Ended
March 27, 2020

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 4,870,067 $ 1,799,642 $ 1,315,447 $ 7,985,156

Operating Income (Loss) (as reported) $ 251,745 $ (147,503) $ 100,057 $ (47,682) $ 156,617
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 42,516 3,327 12,348 — 58,191
Severance and Other Charges — 3,647 — 3,247 6,894
Merger and Integration Related Charges 3,311 394 13,661 — 17,366
Goodwill Impairment — 198,600 — — 198,600
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments 1,436 — (13) — 1,423
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability (1,295) 1,111 74 10,890 10,780

Adjusted Operating Income $ 297,713 $ 59,576 $ 126,127 $ (33,545) $ 449,871

Operating Income (Loss) Margin (as reported) 5.17 % (8.20)% 7.61 % 1.96 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 6.11 % 3.31 % 9.59 % 5.63 %

Page 14

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED NET (LOSS) INCOME & ADJUSTED EPS
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended
April 2, 2021 March 27, 2020 April 2, 2021 March 27, 2020

Net Loss Attributable to Aramark Stockholders (as reported) $ (77,576) $ (202,260) $ (158,819) $ (56,499)
Adjustment:

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 27,979 29,125 57,605 58,191
Severance and Other Charges (5,445) 6,894 (5,445) 6,894
Merger and Integration Related Charges 3,173 7,302 6,117 17,366
Goodwill Impairment — 198,600 — 198,600
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments — — — 1,423
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability (603) 19,838 (22,115) 10,780
Effect of Refinancing and Other on Interest and Other Financing Costs, net — 20,883 — 20,883

   Effect of Tax Legislation on (Benefit) Provision for Income Taxes (2,075) 3,685 (8,126) 3,685
Tax Impact Related to Shareholder Transactions — (6,206) — (18,722)
Tax Impact of Adjustments to Adjusted Net (Loss) Income (6,459) (12,874) (9,110) (20,898)

Adjusted Net (Loss) Income $ (61,006) $ 64,987 $ (139,893) $ 221,703
Effect of Currency Translation, net of Tax (614) — (627) —

Adjusted Net (Loss) Income (Constant Currency) $ (61,620) $ 64,987 $ (140,520) $ 221,703

Loss Per Share (as reported)
Net Loss Attributable to Aramark Stockholders (as reported) $ (77,576) $ (202,260) $ (158,819) $ (56,499)